## NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY FINANCE COMMITTEE TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2018; 6:00 PM

## POLICE JURY MEETING ROOM, LINCOLN PARISH COURTHOUSE 100 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, RUSTON, LA, 71270

#### **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Budget Request for 2019
  - A. General Fund:
    - 1. Lincoln Total Community Action
    - 2. Bayou Lake D'Arbonne Commission
    - 3. Sparta Groundwater Commission
    - 4. Department of Veterans Affairs
    - 5. Council on Aging
    - 6. IT Department
    - 7. Lincoln Parish GIS
    - 8. Juvenile Assistance Program
    - 9. Third Judicial District Court
    - 10. LSU Cooperative Extension Service
    - 11. Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court
    - 12. Registrar of Voters
    - 13. Lincoln Parish Coroner
    - 14. Lincoln Parish District Attorney
  - B. Other Funds:
    - 1. Keep Lincoln Parish Beautiful
    - 2. Four Paws
    - 3. Northeast Delta Human Services Authority
    - 4. Lincoln Parish Health Unit
- V. Other Business

# NOTICE OF MEETING PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2018; 6:30 PM

## POLICE JURY MEETING ROOM, LINCOLN PARISH COURTHOUSE 100 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, RUSTON, LA

#### **A**GENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Amending Ordinance No. 291-07-(3) Redefining Section 1.1 – "Building Official"
- V. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Amending Ordinance No. 319-10-(1), Section 1.5 Building Official
- VI. Action on Bids 2018 Capital improvement Program Hot Mix Overlay Projects
- VII. Authorize Advertisement for Bids Expo Center Covered Warm-up Arena
- VIII. Authorize Submittal of Louisiana Government Assistance Grant (LGAP) Application for Sewer Lift Station Improvements
  - IX. Consider Request For Assistance From City of Grambling
  - X. Other Business

# NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING SEPTEMBER 11, 2018; 7:00 PM

### Police Jury Meeting Room, Lincoln Parish Courthouse 100 West Texas Avenue, Ruston, LA 71270

### **A**GENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Walter Pullen
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meeting August 14, 2018
- VI. Board of Review 2018 Tax Assessments
  - A. Recess Police Jury Meeting Reconvene Board of Review
  - B. Public Hearing:
    - 1. Park Ridge Estates of Ruston Assessment No. 3016
    - 2. Stallion Oilfield Services, LTD Assessment Numbers 105366, 105523, 106782, 105856, 105857
    - 3. RHL Farm Services Assessment No. 106758
  - C. Certify Assessment List to Louisiana Tax Commission
  - D. Adjourn Board of Review Reconvene As Police Jury
- VII. Public Hearing For Consideration of Ordinance Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 18183000041
  - A. Convene Public Hearing
  - B. Public Comments
  - C. Close Public Hearing
- VIII. Adoption of Ordinance Providing For Sale Adjudicated Property No. 18183000041 And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
  - IX. Introduction of Ordinances:
    - A. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 03174MON001
    - B. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 25183000127
    - C. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 24183000064
    - D. Providing For Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 18183000024
  - X. Resolution Authorizing Financial Management Actions Pertaining to FY 2018 LCDBG Grant
  - XI. Sparta Groundwater Commission Report Ms. Lindsey Gouedy
- XII. Budget To Actual Report
- XIII. Committee Reports:
  - A. Finance Committee
  - B. Public Works Committee:
    - 1. Amendment of Ordinance No. 291-07-(3) Redefining Section 1.1 'Building Official'
    - 2. Amendment of Ordinance No. 391-10-(1) Section 1.5 Building Official
    - 3. Resolution Authorizing Submittal of LGAP Application
- XIV. Other Business:
  - A. Travel
  - B. Correspondence
  - C. Reports
  - D. Public Comment